
Question on Notice


No. 84


Asked on Thursday 23 February 2023


Mr M HART asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympic and Paralympic Games Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

Will the Deputy Premier (a) advise how many Ministerial Infrastructure Designations the Minister has made since his appointment as Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning on 12 November 2020 and (b) provide a breakdown of (i) who they were requested by, (ii) what purpose they were and (iii) when they were made?


ANSWER:

a) Since 12 November 2020, and as at 28 February 2023, I have made 120 designations and amended 31 existing designations as prescribed by the Planning Regulation
2017.


b) A list of all designations, including who the designation was requested by, the purpose of the designation and the decision date is available on the Department of State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning’s website at:
https://planning.statedevelopment.qld.gov.au/planning-framework/infrastructure-
planning/ministerial-infrastructure-designations

